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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
10/28/2024

Check only if appropriate ! Amended Filing

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Donna J McGinty

Filing Report Address: PO Box 750231

Address2:

City: Topeka Zip: 66675 County: Shawnee
Home Phone: (785) 221-2767 Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 57

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1 | CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 I CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 | CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 IlN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 i OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka, KS 66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

^(Schedule A) view/print

I (Add Lines 1 and 2)

! (Schedule C) view/print

; Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

I (Schedule D) view/print

$250.62

$3,957.001

$4,207.62

$1,441.34

$2,766.281

$170.25

1370.25

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/202412:21:21 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Patricia Han
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Donna J McGinty

Date

10/23/24

10/17/24

10/17/24

10/17/24

10/13/24

10/13/24

10/06/24

09/25/24

09/20/24

09/20/24

09/11/24

09/11/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Kansas Truth PAC
13000 SW Santa Fe Lake
Rd
Augusta KS 67010

Wes Oakley
5951SW 30th Ten-
Topeka KS 66614

Debbie Oakley
5951SW 30th Terr
Topeka KS 66614

Teri Alford
1519 NW Lower Silver
Lake Rd
Topeka KS 66608

Josh Pattie
422 Rice Road
Silver Lake KS 66539

Susan Pattie
422 Rice Road
Silver Lake KS 66539

CindyUnderhill
8333 SW 61st St
Topeka KS 66610

Shawnee County
Republican Party
114SW8thAve
Topeka KS 66603

JeffKirkendall
4518 SW 25th St
Topeka KS 66614

Terri Kirkendall
4518 SW 25th St
Topeka KS 66614

Kenny Titus
630 Michigan St, Apt 7B
Lawrence KS 66044

Jane Apter
1624 SW Indian Trail
Topeka KS 66604

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Check

Cash

Cash

Check

Cash

Cash

Cash

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

Cash

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Pastor

Pastor

Retired

Art Instructor

Program Manager

Paraeducator

Retired

Retired

Attorney

Retired

Amount

$500.00

$60.00

$60.00

$100.00

$25.00

$25.00

$40.00

$500.00

$50.00

$50.00

$100.00

$42.00



09/04/24

09/04/24

08/29/24

08/29/24

08/27/24

08/26/24

08/25/24

08/22/24

08/22/24

08/21/24

08/19/24

08/19/24

08/15/24

08/12/24

08/12/24

08/12/24

Terry Symonds
227 NE 60th St
Topeka KS 66617

Michael Barren

Not Available
Not Available NA

Julee Adams
1115 SW Red Oaks Place
Topeka KS 66615

Mary Meininger
1031 SW Dartmoor Lane

Topeka KS 66604

Donna McGinty
PO Box 750231
Topeka KS 66675

Donna McGinty
PO Box 750231
Topeka KS 66675

Cathy Burjes
5325 SW Reeder St
Topeka KS 66604

Wes Oakley
5951SW 30th Ten-
Topeka KS 66614

Debbie Oakley
5951 SW 30th Ten-
Topeka KS 66614

John Fisher
2901 SWArmstonAveApt
218
Topeka KS 66614

Terry Symonds
227 NE 60th St
Topeka KS 66617

Rita McElfresh
9 Lae Place

Paia HI 96779-9721

Kathleen Cohen
1018 SW Orleans St
Topeka KS 66604

Greg Flaming
4217 SE 69th St
Berryton KS 66409

Kerra Ketter
2221 SW Indian Trail
Topeka KS 66614

Linda Poindexter
2146 E 25th Ten-, Apt C
Lawrence KS 66046

Check

Cash

Check

Check

Loan

Loan

Check

Cash

Cash

Check

E Funds

E Funds

Cash

Cash

Cash

Check

Retired

Retired

Retired

Exercise pysiologist

Retired educator

Retired educator

Retired

Pastor

Pastor

Retired

50.00

Teacher

Office Assistant

Spouse is a CRNA

Spouse - truck driver

Retired

$400.00

$10.00

$25.00

$50.00

$200.00

$500.00

$25.00

$50.00

$50.00

$25.00

$50.00

$250.00

$100.00

$500.00

$20.00

$50.00



08/11/24
Jocelyn Dunmire
2512 Meade Circle
Manhattan KS 66502

E Funds Teacher $100.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$3957.00

$0
$0
$0

$3957.00
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Donna J McGinty

Date

10/06/24

10/04/24

09/04/24

08/12/24

08/04/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Donna McGinty
PO Box 750231
Topeka KS 66675

Donna McGinty
PO Box 750231
Topeka KS 66675

Donna McGinty
PO Box 750231
Topeka KS 66675

Donna McGinty
PO Box 750231
Topeka KS 66675

Donna McGinty
PO Box 750231
Topeka KS 66675

Occupation of

Individual Giving
More Than $150

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Description of
In-Kind
Contribution

Numinar fees for

textmg

Website fees

Website fees

Ink for printer

Website fees

Value of
In-Kind
Contribution

$60.00

$2.49

$2.49

$102.78

$2.49

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

$170.25

$0
$170.25
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Donna J McGinty

Date

08/28/24

08/25/24

08/22/24

08/16/24

08/15/24

08/11/24

Name and Address

Dirt Cheap Signs
6706 Lohman Ford Rd
Lago Vista TX 78645

Give Butter

Not Available
Not Available NA

Best of Signs
415 Horizon Drive, 350 Suite
Suwanee GA 30024

Office Depot
2109 SW Fairlawn Plaza Dr
Topeka KS 66614

Office Depot
2109 SW Fairlawn Plaza Dr
Topeka KS 66614

Vista Print
Not Available
Not Available NA

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Printing Car magnets and yard signs

Miscellaneous Bank fees for online

donation

Printing Printing of vinyl signs

Printing Printing for mailing

Printing Printing for mailing and postage

Printing Door hangers

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

Amount

$506.54

$14.80

$405.96

$63.15

$102.35

$348.54

$1441.34

$0
$1441.34
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SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Donna J McGinty

Date

10/24/24

10/24/24

08/27/24

Name and Address

Donna McGinty
PO Box 750231
Topeka KS 66675

Donna McGinty
PO Box 750231
Topeka KS 66675

Donna McGinty

PO Box 750231
Topeka KS 66675

Nature of Account
or Loan Payable
or Loan Receivable

In-kind contributions - See Sch
B

Loan from previous period

Loans- 08.26.24 and 08.27.24

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Balance at Close of
Period

$170.251

$500.00

$700.00

$1,370.25
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