#### Print this form or Go Back



# Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 10/28/2024

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Governmental Ethics Commission

\$250.62

\$3,957.00

\$4,207.62

\$1,441.34

\$2,766.28

\$170.25

1370.25

**Termination Report** 

(Schedule A) view/print

(Schedule C) view/print

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Donna J McGinty Filing Report Address: PO Box 750231 Address2: City: Topeka Zip: 66675 County: Shawnee

Home Phone: (785) 221-2767 Business Phone: Office Sought: State Representative District: 57

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD 2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

**3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD** 

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD 6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 12:21:21 PM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Patricia Han

## SCHEDULE A

# **CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS**

#### Candidate: Donna J McGinty

	Name and Address	Type of Payment	Occupation of	Amount
Date	of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
10/23/24	Kansas Truth PAC 13000 SW Santa Fe Lake Rd Augusta KS 67010	Check		\$500.00
10/17/24	Wes Oakley 5951 SW 30th Terr Topeka KS 66614	Cash	Pastor	\$60.00
10/17/24	Debbie Oakley 5951 SW 30th Terr Topeka KS 66614	Cash	Pastor	\$60.00
10/17/24	Teri Alford 1519 NW Lower Silver Lake Rd Topeka KS 66608	Check	Retired	\$100.00
10/13/24	Josh Pattie 422 Rice Road Silver Lake KS 66539	Cash	Art Instructor	\$25.00
10/13/24	Susan Pattie 422 Rice Road Silver Lake KS 66539	Cash	Program Manager	\$25.00
10/06/24	Cindy Underhill 8333 SW 61st St Topeka KS 66610	Cash	Paraeducator	\$40.00
09/25/24	Shawnee County Republican Party 114 SW 8th Ave Topeka KS 66603	E Funds		\$500.00
09/20/24	Jeff Kirkendall 4518 SW 25th St Topeka KS 66614	Check	Retired	\$50.00
09/20/24	Terri Kirkendall 4518 SW 25th St Topeka KS 66614	Check	Retired	\$50.00
09/11/24	Kenny Titus 630 Michigan St, Apt 7B Lawrence KS 66044	Check	Attorney	\$100.00
09/11/24	Jane Apter 1624 SW Indian Trail Topeka KS 66604	Cash	Retired	\$42.00

09/04/24	Terry Symonds 227 NE 60th St Topeka KS 66617	Check	Retired	\$400.00
09/04/24	Michael Barron Not Available Not Available NA	Cash	Retired	\$10.00
08/29/24	Julee Adams 1115 SW Red Oaks Place Topeka KS 66615	Check	Retired	\$25.00
08/29/24	Mary Meininger 1031 SW Dartmoor Lane Topeka KS 66604	Check	Exercise pysiologist	\$50.00
08/27/24	Donna McGinty PO Box 750231 Topeka KS 66675	Loan	Retired educator	\$200.00
08/26/24	Donna McGinty PO Box 750231 Topeka KS 66675	Loan	Retired educator	\$500.00
08/25/24	Cathy Burjes 5325 SW Reeder St Topeka KS 66604	Check	Retired	\$25.00
08/22/24	Wes Oakley 5951 SW 30th Terr Topeka KS 66614	Cash	Pastor	\$50.00
08/22/24	Debbie Oakley 5951 SW 30th Terr Topeka KS 66614	Cash	Pastor	\$50.00
08/21/24	John Fisher 2901 SW Armston Ave Apt 218 Topeka KS 66614	Check	Retired	\$25.00
08/19/24	Terry Symonds 227 NE 60th St Topeka KS 66617	E Funds	50.00	\$50.00
08/19/24	Rita McElfresh 9 Lae Place Paia HI 96779-9721	E Funds	Teacher	\$250.00
08/15/24	Kathleen Cohen 1018 SW Orleans St Topeka KS 66604	Cash	Office Assistant	\$100.00
08/12/24	Greg Flaming 4217 SE 69th St Berryton KS 66409	Cash	Spouse is a CRNA	\$500.00
08/12/24	Kerra Ketter 2221 SW Indian Trail Topeka KS 66614	Cash	Spouse - truck driver	\$20.0
08/12/24	Linda Poindexter 2146 E 25th Terr, Apt C Lawrence KS 66046	Check	Retired	\$50.0

08/11/24	Jocelyn Dunmire 2512 Meade Circle Manhattan KS 66502	E Funds	Teacher	\$100.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period			\$3957.00	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$0	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)			\$0	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known			\$0	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD			\$3957.00	

# **SCHEDULE B**

# IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

#### Candidate: Donna J McGinty

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
10/06/24	Donna McGinty PO Box 750231 Topeka KS 66675	Retired	Numinar fees for texting	\$60.00
10/04/24	Donna McGinty PO Box 750231 Topeka KS 66675	Retired	Website fees	\$2.49
09/04/24	Donna McGinty PO Box 750231 Topeka KS 66675	Retired	Website fees	\$2.49
08/12/24	Donna McGinty PO Box 750231 Topeka KS 66675	Retired	Ink for printer	\$102.78
08/04/24	Donna McGinty PO Box 750231 Topeka KS 66675		Website fees	\$2.49
Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions				\$170.25
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions				\$0
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD				\$170.25

# **SCHEDULE C**

# EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

#### Candidate: Donna J McGinty

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
08/28/24	Dirt Cheap Signs 6706 Lohman Ford Rd Lago Vista TX 78645	Printing Car magnets and yard signs	\$506.54
08/25/24	Give Butter Not Available Not Available NA	Miscellaneous Bank fees for online donation	\$14.80
08/22/24	Best of Signs 415 Horizon Drive, 350 Suite Suwanee GA 30024	Printing Printing of vinyl signs	\$405.96
08/16/24	Office Depot 2109 SW Fairlawn Plaza Dr Topeka KS 66614	Printing Printing for mailing	\$63.15
08/15/24	Office Depot 2109 SW Fairlawn Plaza Dr Topeka KS 66614	Printing Printing for mailing and postage	\$102.35
08/11/24	Vista Print Not Available Not Available NA	Printing Door hangers	\$348.54
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period			\$1441.34
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less			\$0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD			\$1441.34

## **SCHEDULE D**

## **OTHER TRANSACTIONS**

Candidate: Donna J McGinty

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
10/24/24	Donna McGinty PO Box 750231 Topeka KS 66675	In-kind contributions - See Sch B	\$170.25
10/24/24	Donna McGinty PO Box 750231 Topeka KS 66675	Loan from previous period	\$500.00
08/27/24	Donna McGinty PO Box 750231 Topeka KS 66675	Loans- 08.26.24 and 08.27.24	\$700.00
TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS			\$1,370.25